Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 03/01)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102335272			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Excel Communications, Inc.	Name: ExcelCom, Inc.			
1 1.03	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 I	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
_	Street Address: 8750 North Central Expressway			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	le			
Other				
	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75231			
Execution Date:April 5, 2002				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
00/047/040	D. 1 atent 140.(3)			
09/347,249	B. Fateritivo.(s)			
	ers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached?  Yes  No  1. No			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs	rs attached? Yes No  Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No  1. Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202  DO NOT U	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00    Land   Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account    8. Deposit account number:    08-1394     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    USE THIS SPACE			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202  DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Additional number concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202  DO NOT I  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  2. Enclosed  2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  3. Deposit account number:  1. 08-1394  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David L. McCombs  Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100  City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202  DO NOT U	rs attached? Yes No  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

R37881.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT from EXCEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business in Dallas. Texas (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), to EXCELCOM, INC. (a wholly owned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business in Dallas, Texas (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all of right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all rights related thereto (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entirety of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, and assigns forever:

- ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof;
- Any and all other rights, priorities and privileges provided under United States or foreign or multinational law, compact, treaty, convention or organization with respect to the foregoing, including all laws related to industrial property ("RELATED RIGHTS"); and
- Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation. impairment or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the PATENTS and the RELATED RIGHTS occurring prior to the execution of this ASSIGNMENT, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom.

ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors and assigns, shall hold and enjoy the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such PATENTS and RELATED RIGHTS, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to the ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the PATENTS and RELATED RIGHTS and that it has the right to transfer the same and that it has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair the ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder, or assigned any right in the PATENTS or RELATED RIGHTS other than the assignment hereunder.

ASSIGNOR shall, without further consideration, comply with a request by ASSIGNEE to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary

227918\_4.doc 76651/13093

574dE

02/06/2005 TREPA 23/4/201501

REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0261

to protect, secure and vest good, valid marketable title to the PATENTS and RELATED RIGHTS in ASSIGNEE and to record this ASSIGNMENT with all appropriate authorities.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to the Texas principles of conflicts of law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of this 5th day of April, 2002.

> EXCEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("ASSIGNOR")

Name: Christina A. Gold

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Date: April 5, 2002

227918\_4.4cc

2

REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0262

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me this 5th day of April, 2002 personally appeared Christina A. Gold, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

HINE S. ALLEN

227918\_4.doe

3

2002/90/90

## SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Patent Application Serial No.	Application Date
Order Entry System for Changing Communication Service	USA	6,085,171	07/04/00	09/245,786	02/05/99
System, Method and Apparatus for Monitoring and Analyzing Traffic Data from Manual Reporting Switches	USA		•	09/347,249	07/02/99
Order Entry System for Changing Communication System	PCT			PCT/US00/02598	02/01/00
Promotions System and Method	USA		26188.15	09/860,407	05/18/01
Incentive and Compensation Method	USA	2	n 56. E	U.S. Provisional Ser. No. 60/246,535	11/07/00

227918\_4.doc

PAGE

4

VARTEC

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

SJ 44S41 20J

**PATENT**002/90/90

REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0264